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Integrity, Honor and Excellence



Dear Falcons Fans:

Education at Christian Brothers High School extends beyond the classroom into the athletic 
arena as our student-athletes experience important life lessons in teamwork, perseverance, 
competition and school spirit.  In our third year as a member of the Capital Athletic League, CB 
brought home five league titles and seven CIF Sac-Joaquin Section titles in the 2016-17 school 
year. We look forward to more spirited competition as the Falcons again face off against Casa 
Roble, El Camino, Mira Loma, Rio Americano and Vista Del Lago in the coming school year.  

This year, more than 700 young men and women will participate in one or more of the 
school’s 29 sports.  They will take to the field, the court, the track and the pool having earned 
the privilege to compete through hard work in the weight room and on the practice field.  
They have earned this privilege through hard work in the classroom.  They have earned this 
privilege because they are young men and women committed to values of integrity, honor and 
excellence.  

As a Lasallian Catholic community, we celebrate the athletic achievements of our student-
athletes and ask that you join us in showing enthusiastic and positive support of these young 
women and men and all of our league and non-league opponents.  We thank you for your 
support of Christian Brothers High School student-athletes. Go Falcons!

Live Jesus in our hearts!

God Bless,

Lorcan Barnes			   Chris Orr		  Dale Milton
President			   Principal			  Athletic Director



CHRISTIAN BROTHERS

S T U D E N T  A T H L E T I C  T R A I N E R S

STUDENT TRAINERS
NAME	 YEAR

Alyssa Angulo 	 ’21
Isabel Arellano 	 ’19
Julie Atlee	 ’18
Gracie Balantac 	 ’20
Taylor Barth 	 ’18
Abby Burkholder 	 ’18
Mikaela Dacanay 	 ’20
Isabella Frazier 	 ’20
Grace Hartwick 	 ’18
Madrey Hilton 	 ’20
Maybeline Hinlo 	 ’18
Anna Jimenez 	 ’20

NAME	 YEAR 

Caeley Kelly 	 ’18
Jennifer Lee 	 ’19
Samantha Lingao 	 ’20
Georgiana Prevost	 ’19
Kendall Ralph 	 ’18
Mira Saab 	 ’20
Lily Kate Schubert 	 ’20
Ashley Smith	 ’20
Emelia Sprott 	 ’20
Dylan Stahley 	 ’19
Nina Vitorelo 	 ’18
Katalina Wong	   ’19	

TRAINERS
Darci Calista, ATC
Janet Cortes, ATC
Kolby Kuhn, ATC



S E N I O R S
Julia Atlee
Taylor Barth
Abby Burkholder
Grace Hartwick
Maybeline Hinlo
Caeley Kelly
Kendall Ralph
Nina Vitorelo
 

CHRISTIAN BROTHERS

S T U D E N T  A T H L E T I C  T R A I N E R S



FRESHMAN

NAME               	 YEAR 
Gabriella Alvarez 	   ’21
Marisa Cabrera 	   ’21
Annie Charleboix 	   ’21
Olivia Morton 	   ’21
Yazmine Rodriguez 	   ’21
Lorayne Wood 	   ’21

JUNIOR VARSITY
NAME               	 YEAR 
Gabriela Hernandez-Inclan 	  ’20
Madeline Neill 	  ’20
Cristal Ramirez 	  ’20
Jacqueline Roy 	  ’20
Olivia Tanberg 	  ’20
Abigail Wall 	  ’20

CHRISTIAN BROTHERS 2017-2018

C H E E R

HEAD COACH
Vanessa Ruiz ’04

ASSISTANT COACH
Courtney Arrieta ’04

HEAD COACH 
Vanessa Ruiz ’04

ASSISTANT COACH
Courtney Arrieta ’04



VARSITY
NAME               	 YEAR 
Jordan Nicole Aceves 	 ’18
Haylee Adams 	  ’19
Eva Anders 	  ’19
Audrey Baier 	  ’18
Saya Chhabra 	  ’18
Martina Garcia 	  ’19
Gianna Ghilardi 	  ’18
Ariel Glover 	  ’19
Luisa Gomez 	  ’19
Sara Littlejohn 	  ’19
Samantha Noe 	  ’18
Emily O’Connor	  ’19
Chazz Pettis-Barnes 	  ’18
Mina Sheikh 	  ’19

S E N I O R S
Jordan Nicole Aceves 
Audrey Baier 
Saya Chhabra 
Gianna Ghilardi 
Samantha Noe 
Chazz Pettis-Barnes 

2017-2018 CHRISTIAN BROTHERS

C H E E R

HEAD COACH: Vanessa Ruiz ’04
ASSISTANT COACH: Courtney Arrieta ’04



CHRISTIAN BROTHERS

W O M E N ’ S  F R E S H M A N  B A S K E T B A L L

NUMBER	 NAME	 POSITION	 HEIGHT	 YEAR	

	 0	 Malia Gay 	 G	 5’5’’	 ’21
	 2	 Avery Omega 	 G	 5’3’’	 ’21
	 3	 Demi Dupavillon 	 F	 5’9’’	 ’21
	 4	 Caroline Leonard 	 F	 5’10’’	 ’21
	 5	 Isabella Esquivel 	 G	 5’2’’	 ’21
	 10	 Elizabeth Cotillo 	 G	 5’1’’	 ’21
	 11	 Ai-Linh Tran 	 G	 5’1’’	 ’21
	 20	 Denaijah Lee	 G	 5’1’’	 ’21
	 24	 Zhixian Chen	 F	 5’7’’	 ’21
	

TEAM

COACHES HEAD COACH: Melissa Flowers
ASSISTANT COACH: Brittany Williams	



CHRISTIAN BROTHERS

W O M E N ’ S  F R E S H M A N  B A S K E T B A L L

Type	 Date	 Time	 Home/Host	 Opponent	 Location

					   

Tournament	 11-30-17				    John F Kennedy High School

Tournament	 12-01-17				    John F Kennedy High School

Tournament	 12-02-17				    John F Kennedy High School

Tournament	 12-21-17				    Oak Ridge High School

Tournament	 12-22-17				    Oak Ridge High School

Tournament	 12-23-17				    Oak Ridge High School

Tournament	 12-28-17				    Rocklin High School

Tournament	 12-29-17				    Rocklin High School

Tournament	 12-30-17				    Rocklin High School

Game	 01-16-18	 4:00PM	 Vista del Lago	 Christian Brothers	 Vista del Lago High School

Game	 01-18-18	 4:00PM	 Christian Brothers	 Mira Loma	 Christian Brothers High School

Game	 01-27-18	 2:00PM	 Christian Brothers	 Saint Francis	 Christian Brothers High School

Game	 02-02-18	 4:00PM	 Christian Brothers	 Vista del Lago	 Christian Brothers High School

Game	 02-07-18	 4:00PM	 Mira Loma	 Christian Brothers	 Mira Loma High School

2017-2018 Season Schedule



CHRISTIAN BROTHERS

W O M E N ’ S  J U N I O R  V A R S I T Y  B A S K E T B A L L

NUMBER	 NAME	 POSITION	 HEIGHT	 YEAR	

	 1	 Kamania Griffin	 G/F	 5’11’’	 ’21

	 2	 Faith Mucheru	 G	 5’6’’	 ’21

	 3	 Sophia Khatirine	 F	 5’4’’	 ’20

	 5	 Riley Vigil	 F	 5’9’’	 ’20

	 10	 Jazelle Sevilla	 F	 4’11’’	 ’20

	 12	 Isabella Warford	 G	 5’3’’	 ’20

	 22	 Emelie Thomas	 F	 5’7’’	 ’20

	 23	 Anna Vishaj	 G	 5’6’’	 ’20

				  

TEAM

COACHES HEAD COACH: Malcolm Anderson
ASSISTANT COACHES: Sean Wong and Brittany Woodard ’08



CHRISTIAN BROTHERS

W O M E N ’ S  J U N I O R  V A R S I T Y  B A S K E T B A L L

Type	 Date	 Time	 Home/Host	 Opponent	 Location
					   

Jamboree	 11-18-17	 2:00PM	 Will C. Wood	 Christian Brothers	 Woodcreek High School

Tournament					     Edison High School

Tournament					     Edison High School

Tournament					     Edison High School

Tournament					     Ponderosa High School

Tournament					     Ponderosa High School

Tournament					     Ponderosa High School

Tournament					     Oak Ridge High School

Tournament					     Oak Ridge High School

Tournament					     Oak Ridge High School

Game	 01-09-18	 4:30PM	 Christian Brothers	 St. Mary’s	 Christian Brothers High School

Game	 01-11-18	 5:30PM	 Casa Roble	 Christian Brothers	 Casa Roble High School

Game	 01-16-18	 5:30PM	 Vista del Lago	 Christian Brothers	 Vista del Lago High School

Game	 01-18-18	 5:30PM	 Christian Brothers	 Mira Loma	 Christian Brothers High School

Game	 01-23-18	 5:30PM	 Christian Brothers	 Rio Americano	 Christian Brothers High School

Game	 01-25-18	 5:30PM	 El Camino	 Christian Brothers	 El Camino High School

Game	 01-27-18	 3:30PM	 Christian Brothers	 Saint Francis	 Christian Brothers High School

Game	 01-31-18	 5:30PM	 Christian Brothers	 Casa Roble	 Christian Brothers High School

Game	 02-02-18	 5:30PM	 Christian Brothers	 Vista del Lago	 Christian Brothers High School

Game	 02-07-18	 5:30PM	 Mira Loma	 Christian Brothers	 Mira Loma High School

Game	 02-09-18	 5:30PM	 Rio Americano	 Christian Brothers	 Rio Americano High School

Game	 02-14-18	 5:30PM	 Christian Brothers	 El Camino	 Christian Brothers High School

2017-2018  Season Schedule



CHRISTIAN BROTHERS

W O M E N ’ S  V A R S I T Y  B A S K E T B A L L

NUMBER	 NAME	 POSITION	 HEIGHT	 YEAR	

	 2	 Jamie Sunada	 G	 5’6’’	 ’19
	 3	 Macy Richey	 G	 5’5’’	 ’19
	 4	 Anna Clare Nelson	 F	 6’0’’	 ’18
	 11	 Monet Brown	 G	 5’6’’	 ’18
	 15	 Laney Prichard	 F	 6’0’’	 ’20
	 20	 Chance Sims	 G	 5’11’’	 ’19
	 23	 Alice Wong	 F	 5’9’’	 ’18
	 24	 Zori Miller	 G	 5’6’’	 ’18
	 31	 Brianna Juniel	 G	 5’9’’	 ’19
	 41	 Bria Shine	 G/F	 6’1’’	 ’20
				  

TEAM

COACHES HEAD COACH: Shandyn Foster ’00
ASSISTANT COACHES: Kristen Huffman, Kyra Dunn, Dave Carmichael
MANAGER: Ahlayjah Dahl ’18



CHRISTIAN BROTHERS

W O M E N ’ S  V A R S I T Y  B A S K E T B A L L

Type	 Date	 Time	 Home/Host	 Opponent	 Location

Jamboree	 11-18-17	 2:00PM	 Will C. Wood	 Christian Brothers	 Woodcreek High School
Game	 11-27-17	 6:00PM	 Christian Brothers	 Oak Ridge	 Christian Brothers High School
Tournament					     Elk Grove High School
Tournament					     Elk Grove High School
Tournament					     Elk Grove High School
Game	 12-05-17	 7:00PM	 St. Mary’s College 	 Christian Brothers	 St. Mary’s College High School
Tournament	 12-07-17				    Roseville High School
Tournament	 12-08-17				    Roseville High School
Tournament	 12-09-17				    Roseville High School
Tournament	 12-21-17				    Oak Ridge
Tournament	 12-22-17				    Oak Ridge
Tournament	 12-23-17				    Oak Ridge
Tournament	 12-28-17				    TBA
Tournament	 12-29-17				    TBA
Tournament	 12-30-17				    TBA
Game	 01-09-18	 6:00PM	 Christian Brothers	 St. Mary’s	 Christian Brothers High School
Game	 01-11-18	 7:00PM	 Casa Roble	 Christian Brothers	 Casa Roble High School
Tournament	 01-13-18				    St. Mary’s High School 
Game	 01-16-18	 7:00PM	 Vista del Lago	 Christian Brothers	 Vista del Lago High School
Game	 01-18-18	 7:00PM	 Christian Brothers	 Mira Loma	 Christian Brothers High School
Game	 01-23-18	 7:00PM	 Christian Brothers	 Rio Americano	 Christian Brothers High School
Game	 01-25-18	 7:00PM	 El Camino	 Christian Brothers	 El Camino High School
Game	 01-27-18	 5:00PM	 Christian Brothers	 Saint Francis	 Christian Brothers High School
Game	 01-31-18	 7:00PM	 Christian Brothers	 Casa Roble	 Christian Brothers High School
Game	 02-02-18	 7:00PM	 Christian Brothers	 Vista del Lago	 Christian Brothers High School
Game	 02-07-18	 7:00PM	 Mira Loma	 Christian Brothers	 Mira Loma High School
Game	 02-09-18	 7:00PM	 Rio Americano	 Christian Brothers	 Rio Americano High School
Game	 02-14-18	 7:00PM	 Christian Brothers	 El Camino	 Christian Brothers High School

S E N I O R S
Monet Brown
Zori Miller
Anna Clare Nelson
Alice Wong

2017-2018 Season Schedule



CHRISTIAN BROTHERS

M E N ’ S  F R E S H M A N  B A S K E T B A L L

NUMBER	 NAME	 POSITION	 HEIGHT	 YEAR

	 1	 Dominic Castillo 	 G	 5’0’’	 ’21
	 4	 Jared Hunter 	 G	 5’3’’	 ’21
	 10	 Khalis Yusuf 	 G	 5’4’’	 ’21
	 13	 John Michael Berger 	 G	 5’9’’	 ’21
	 14	 Dylan Delucchi 	 G	 6’1’’	 ’21
	 20	 Sawyer Hays 	 F	 6’3’’	 ’21
	 21	 George Rios 	 G/F	 5’10’’	 ’21
	 22	 Ellis Richburg 	 F	 5’11’’	 ’21
	 24	 Christopher DeShong 	 G/F	 5’10’’	 ’21
	 25	 Robert Horst 	 G/F	 5’9’’	 ’21
	 34	 Wesley Howell 	 G/F	 5’9’’	 ’21
	 35	 Aiden McKinney 	 F	 6’1’’	 ’21
	 43	 Preston Briggs 	 F	 5’11’’	 ’21
	 45	 Thomas Milton 	 F	 6’1’’	 ’21

TEAM

COACHES HEAD COACH: Eddie Ralph ’10
ASSISTANT COACH: Brandon Perry
MANAGER: Logan Wurm ’21	



CHRISTIAN BROTHERS

M E N ’ S  F R E S H M A N  B A S K E T B A L L

Type	 Date	 Time	 Home/Host	 Opponent	 Location

					   

Scrimmage	 11-25-17	 12:00PM	 Christian Brothers	 Liberty Ranch	 Christian Brothers High School

Game	 11-28-17	 4:00PM	 St. Mary’s	 Christian Brothers	 St. Marys High School 

Tournament	 11-30-17				    Center High School

Tournament	 12-01-17				    Center High School

Tournament	 12-02-17				    Center High School

Game	 12-05-17	 4:00PM	 Del Oro	 Christian Brothers	 Del Oro High School

Game	 12-12-17	 4:00PM	 Christian Brothers	 Monterey Trail	 Christian Brothers High School

Tournament	 12-14-17				    Rocklin High School

Tournament	 12-15-17				    Rocklin High School

Tournament	 12-16-17				    Rocklin High School

Game	 12-19-17	 4:00PM	 Christian Brothers	 Sierra	 Christian Brothers High School

Tournament	 12-27-17				    Jesuit High School

Tournament	 12-28-17				    Jesuit High School

Tournament	 12-29-17				    Jesuit High School

Game	 01-03-18	 4:00PM	 Center	 Christian Brothers	 Center High School

Game	 01-06-18	 12:30PM	 Christian Brothers	 Central Catholic	 Christian Brothers High School

Game	 01-12-18	 4:00PM	 Christian Brothers	 Casa Roble	 Christian Brothers High School

Game	 01-17-18	 4:00PM	 Christian Brothers	 Vista del Lago	 Christian Brothers High School

Game	 01-19-18	 4:00PM	 Mira Loma	 Christian Brothers	 Mira Loma High School

Game	 01-24-18	 4:00PM	 Rio Americano	 Christian Brothers	 Rio Americano High School

Game	 01-26-18	 4:00PM	 Christian Brothers	 El Camino	 Christian Brothers High School

Game	 01-30-18	 4:00PM	 Casa Roble	 Christian Brothers	 Casa Roble High School

Game	 02-01-18	 4:00PM	 Vista del Lago	 Christian Brothers	 Vista del Lago High School

Game	 02-03-18	 3:00PM	 Jesuit 	 Christian Brothers	 Jesuit High School

Game	 02-06-18	 4:00PM	 Christian Brothers	 Mira Loma	 Christian Brothers High School

Game	 02-08-18	 4:00PM	 Christian Brothers	 Rio Americano	 Christian Brothers High School

Game	 02-13-18	 4:00PM	 El Camino	 Christian Brothers	 El Camino High School

2017-2018  Season Schedule



CHRISTIAN BROTHERS

M E N ’ S  J U N I O R  V A R S I T Y  B A S K E T B A L L

   NUMBER	 NAME	 POSITION	 HEIGHT	 YEAR
	
	 0	 Eli Stern	 G	 5’4’’	 ’20
	 1	 Miguel Gonzalez	 G	 5’5’’	 ’20
	 3	 Luke Jones	 G	 5’9’’	 ’20
	 11	 William Carrey	 G	 5’8’’	 ’20
	 14	 Brett Petkus	 G	 5’5’’	 ’20
	 15	 Kevin Rios	 F	 6’0’’	 ’20
	 21	 Michael Moreno	 G/F	 6’1’’	 ’21
	 22	 Derek Yamada	 G	 5’4’’	 ’20
	 24	 Solomon Orr	 G	 5’7’’	 ‘20
	 31	 Shane Zapata	 G/F	 6’0’’	 ’20
	 33	 Shahkai Nichols	 G	 5’10’’	 ’20
	 40	 Angelo Butler	 G/F	 6’0’’	 ’20
	 41	 David Ledesma	 F	 6’1’’	 ’20

TEAM

COACHES HEAD COACH: Tim McGann ’02
ASSISTANT COACH: Eddie Ralph ’10 and Jack Witry



CHRISTIAN BROTHERS

M E N ’ S  J U N I O R  V A R S I T Y  B A S K E T B A L L

Type	 Date	 Time	 Home/Host	 Opponent	 Location

Scrimmage	 11-25-17	 10:30AM	 Christian Brothers	 Liberty Ranch	 Christian Brothers High School

Tournament	 11-30-17				    Jesuit High School

Tournament	 12-01-17				    Jesuit High School

Tournament	 12-02-17				    Jesuit High School

Game	 12-05-17	 5:30PM	 Del Oro	 Christian Brothers	 Del Oro High School

Game	 12-12-17	 5:30PM	 Christian Brothers	 Monterey Trail	 Christian Brothers High School

Tournament	 12-14-17				    Davis High School

Tournament	 12-15-17				    Davis High School

Tournament	 12-16-17				    Davis High School

Game	 12-19-17	 5:30PM	 Christian Brothers	 Sierra	 Christian Brothers High School

Game	 12-22-17	 5:00PM	 West Campus	 Christian Brothers	 West Campus High School

Tournament	 12-27-17				    CK McClatchy High School

Tournament	 12-28-17				    CK McClatchy High School

Tournament	 12-29-17				    CK McClatchy High School

Game	 01-03-18	 5:30PM	 Center	 Christian Brothers	 Center High School

Game	 01-06-18	 2:00PM	 Christian Brothers	 Central Catholic	 Christian Brothers High School

Game	 01-10-18	 5:30PM	 Vanden	 Christian Brothers	 Vanden High School

Game	 01-12-18	 5:30PM	 Christian Brothers	 Casa Roble	 Christian Brothers High School

Game	 01-17-18	 5:30PM	 Christian Brothers	 Vista del Lago	 Christian Brothers High School

Game	 01-19-18	 5:30PM	 Mira Loma	 Christian Brothers	 Mira Loma High School

Game	 01-24-18	 5:30PM	 Rio Americano	 Christian Brothers	 Rio Americano High School

Game	 01-26-18	 5:30PM	 Christian Brothers	 El Camino	 Christian Brothers High School

Game	 01-30-18	 5:30PM	 Casa Roble	 Christian Brothers	 Casa Roble High School

Game	 02-01-18	 5:30PM	 Vista del Lago	 Christian Brothers	 Vista del Lago High School

Game	 02-03-18	 4:30PM	 Jesuit 	 Christian Brothers	 Jesuit High School

Game	 02-06-18	 5:30PM	 Christian Brothers	 Mira Loma	 Christian Brothers High School

Game	 02-08-18	 5:30PM	 Christian Brothers	 Rio Americano	 Christian Brothers High School

Game	 02-13-18	 5:30PM	 El Camino	 Christian Brothers	 El Camino High School

2017-2018  Season Schedule



NUMBER	 NAME	 POSITION	 HEIGHT	 YEAR

	 0	 Andre Albason	 G	 5’10’’	 ’18
	 1	 Matthew Schneider	 G	 5’8’’	 ’18
	 3	 William Warner	 G	 5’10	 ’18
	 4	 Jackson Winn	 G/F	 5’10’’	 ’19
	 5	 Benjamin Sneed	 F	 6’0’’	 ’19
	 10	 Anthony Zavala	 G	 5’8’’	 ’19
	 11	 Jacob Tucker	 F	 5’11’’	 ’18
	 15	 Everett Perrot	 F	 6’5’’	 ’18
	 20	 Jeremiah Thetford	 F	 6’2’’	 ’18
	 21	 Cameryn Walker	 G/F	 6’2’’	 ’18
	 22	 Aidan Simpson	 G	 5’7’’	 ’19
	 23	 Brandon Wiggin	 G/F	 5’10’’	 ’19
	 24	 Mason Santiago	 G	 5’10’’	 ’19
	 32	 Michael Ramirez	 F	 6’5’’	 ’19

TEAM

COACHES HEAD COACH: Brian Chavez
ASSISTANT COACHES: Al Seyford and Ben McFadden ’13

CHRISTIAN BROTHERS

M E N ’ S  V A R S I T Y  B A S K E T B A L L



CHRISTIAN BROTHERS

M E N ’ S  V A R S I T Y  B A S K E T B A L L

Type	 Date	 Time	 Home/Host	 Opponent	 Location
					   

Scrimmage	 11-22-17	 9:00AM	 Jesuit 	 Christian Brothers	 Jesuit High School

Scrimmage	 11-25-17	 9:00AM	 Christian Brothers	 Liberty Ranch	 Christian Brothers High Shool

Game	 11-27-17	 8:00PM	 Christian Brothers	 Oak Ridge	 Christian Brothers High Shool

Tournament	 12-02-17				    Modesto Christian School

Game	 12-05-17	 7:00PM	 Del Oro	 Christian Brothers	 Del Oro High School

Game	 12-12-17	 7:00PM	 Christian Brothers	 Monterey Trail	 Christian Brothers High Shool

Tournament	 12-14-17				    Yuba City High School

Tournament	 12-15-17				    Yuba City High School

Tournament	 12-16-17				    Yuba City High School

Game	 12-19-17	 7:00PM	 Christian Brothers	 Sierra	 Christian Brothers High Shool

Game	 12-22-17	 7:00PM	 West Campus	 Christian Brothers	 West Campus High School

Tournament	 12-27-17				    Sacramento High School

Tournament	 12-28-17				    Sacramento High School

Tournament	 12-29-17				    Sacramento High School

Tournament	 12-30-17				    Sacramento High School

Game	 01-03-18	 7:00PM	 Center	 Christian Brothers	 Center High School

Tournament	 01-06-18				    Jesuit High School

Game	 01-10-18	 7:00PM	 Vanden	 Christian Brothers	 Vanden High School

Game	 01-12-18	 7:00PM	 Christian Brothers	 Casa Roble	 Christian Brothers High Shool

Game	 01-17-18	 7:00PM	 Christian Brothers	 Vista del Lago	 Christian Brothers High Shool

Game	 01-19-18	 7:00PM	 Mira Loma	 Christian Brothers	 Mira Loma High School

Tournament	 01-20-18				    Sheldon High School

Game	 01-24-18	 7:00PM	 Rio Americano	 Christian Brothers	 Rio Americano High School

Game	 01-26-18	 7:00PM	 Christian Brothers	 El Camino	 Christian Brothers High Shool

Game	 01-30-18	 7:00PM	 Casa Roble	 Christian Brothers	 Casa Roble High School

Game	 02-01-18	 7:00PM	 Vista del Lago	 Christian Brothers	 Vista del Lago High School

Game	 02-03-18	 6:00PM	 Jesuit 	 Christian Brothers	 Jesuit High School

Game	 02-06-18	 7:00PM	 Christian Brothers	 Mira Loma	 Christian Brothers High Shool

Game	 02-08-18	 7:00PM	 Christian Brothers	 Rio Americano	 Christian Brothers High Shool

Game	 02-13-18	 7:00PM	 El Camino	 Christian Brothers	 El Camino High School

2017-2018  Season Schedule



S E N I O R S
Andre Albason
Everett Perrot
Matthew Schneider
Jeremiah Thetford
Jacob Tucker
Cameryn Walker
William Warner

CHRISTIAN BROTHERS

M E N ’ S  V A R S I T Y  B A S K E T B A L L



FALCON FORCE 2017-2018
Hailey Green ’18

Alex Silva ’18



CHRISTIAN BROTHERS

W O M E N ’ S  J U N I O R  V A R S I T Y  S O C C E R

NUMBER	 NAME	  YEAR  
	 3	 Vivienne Lau 	 ’21
	 4	 Ruby Lazard 	 ’20
	 6	 Kathryn Maebori 	 ’20
	 7	 Jordan Pieretti 	 ’21
	 8	 Sage Ness 	 ’20
	 9	 Mariah Escobar 	 ’20
	 10	 Sara Cruz 	 ’20
	 11	 Lucia Carvalho 	 ’20
	 13	 Isabella Pond 	 ’21
	 15	 Caroline Duncan 	 ’20
	

TEAM

COACHES HEAD COACH: David Martinez
ASSISTANT COACH: Mariah Powers

NUMBER	 NAME	 YEAR   
	 16	 Natalie Dudensing 	 ’21
	 17	 Haily Holston 	 ’20
	 18	 Marissa Galvez 	 ’20
	 19	 Gabriele Salud 	 ’20
	 20	 Khaliya Muhammad 	 ’20
	 21	 Maria Murinova 	 ’21
	 23	 Vanessa Vicente 	 ’21
	 25	 Katherine Phipps 	 ’20
	 28	 Gracelynn Selleaze 	 ’20



CHRISTIAN BROTHERS

W O M E N ’ S  J U N I O R  V A R S I T Y  S O C C E R

Type	 Date	 Time	 Home/Host	 Opponent	 Location

Game	 11-29-16	 5:00PM	 Christian Brothers	 Pleasant Grove	 Sacramento City College

Game	 12-01-16	 5:00PM	 Christian Brothers	 Elk Grove	 Sacramento City College

Game	 12-05-16	 5:30PM	 Oak Ridge	 Christian Brothers	 Oak Ridge High School

Game	 12-06-16	 4:00PM	 Capital Christian	 Christian Brothers	 Capital Christian High School

Game	 12-08-16	 5:00PM	 Christian Brothers	 St. Francis	 Sacramento City College

Game	 12-14-16	 3:00PM	 CK McClatchy	 Christian Brothers	 CK McClatchy High School

Game	 12-17-16	 11:00AM	 Christian Brothers	 Carondelet	 CB Football Field

Game	 12-21-16	 5:00PM	 Christian Brothers	 River City	 Sacramento City College

Game	 01-10-17	 5:00PM	 Christian Brothers	 Casa Roble	 Sacramento City College

Game	 01-12-17	 5:30PM	 Vista del Lago 	 Christian Brothers	 Vista del Lago High School

Game	 01-17-17	 3:00PM	 Mira Loma	 Christian Brothers	 Mira Loma High School

Game	 01-19-17	 3:00PM	 Rio Americano	 Christian Brothers	 Rio Americano High School

Game	 01-24-17	 3:00PM	 Christian Brothers	 El Camino	 CB Football Field

Game	 01-26-17	 5:30PM	 Casa Roble	 Christian Brothers	 Casa Roble High School

Game	 01-31-17	 3:00PM	 Christian Brothers	 Vista del Lago 	 CB Football Field

Game	 02-02-17	 3:00PM	 Christian Brothers	 Mira Loma	 CB Football Field

Game	 02-07-17	 3:00PM	 Christian Brothers	 Rio Americano	 CB Football Field

Game	 02-09-17	 5:30PM	 El Camino	 Christian Brothers	 El Camino High School

2017-2018  Season Schedule



CHRISTIAN BROTHERS

W O M E N ’ S  V A R S I T Y  S O C C E R

NUMBER	 NAME	 YEAR	
	 3	 Dior Dupavillon 	 ’19
	 4	 Maci Bakarich 	 ’19
	 5	 Taylor Hammond 	 ’19
	 7	 Mariah Hudnut 	 ’20
	 8	 Kayla Stephens 	 ’18
	 9	 Sophia Mattos 	 ’19
	 10	 Hailey Green 	 ’18
	 11	 Emma Brueckner 	 ’18
	 12	 Annabella Rolleri 	 ’19
	 13	 Lexi Rakela	 ’21
	 14	 Ainsley Carroll	 ’20
	

NUMBER	 NAME	 YEAR 
	 15	 Julia Atlee 	 ’18
	 16	 Emma Thompson 	 ’18
	 17	 Ashley Valerio 	 ’19
	 18	 Kennedy Earley 	 ’19
	 19	 Olivia Ortiz 	 ’18
	 20	 Olivia Ledesma 	 ’18
	 21	 Grace Rapaski 	 ’19
	 22	 Annemarie Barbour	 ’19
	 23	 Caeley Kelly 	 ’18
	 27	 Lauren Towne 	 ’20

TEAM

COACHES HEAD COACH: Rudy Ruvalcaba
ASSISTANT COACH: Paul Fenner



CHRISTIAN BROTHERS

W O M E N ’ S  V A R S I T Y  S O C C E R

Type	 Date	 Time	 Home/Host	 Opponent	 Location

Game	 11-29-16	 7:00PM	 Christian Brothers	 Pleasant Grove	 Sacramento City College

Game	 12-01-16	 7:00PM	 Christian Brothers	 Elk Grove	 Sacramento City College

Game	 12-05-16	 7:00PM	 Oak Ridge	 Christian Brothers	 Oak Ridge High School

Game	 12-06-16	 5:30PM	 Capital Christian	 Christian Brothers	 Capital Christian High School

Game	 12-08-16	 7:00PM	 Christian Brothers	 St. Francis	 Sacramento City College

Game	 12-14-16	 3:00PM	 CK McClatchy	 Christian Brothers	 CK McClatchy High School

Game	 12-17-16	 1:00PM	 Christian Brothers	 Carondelet	 CB Football Field

Game	 12-21-16	 7:00PM	 Christian Brothers	 River City	 Sacramento City College

Game	 01-06-17	 7:30PM	 Vacaville Christian	 Christian Brothers	 Vacaville Christian High School

Game	 01-10-17	 7:00PM	 Christian Brothers	 Casa Roble	 Sacramento City College

Game	 01-12-17	 7:00PM	 Vista del Lago 	 Christian Brothers	 Vista del Lago High School

Game	 01-17-17	 3:00PM	 Mira Loma	 Christian Brothers	 Mira Loma High School

Game	 01-19-17	 3:00PM	 Rio Americano	 Christian Brothers	 Rio Americano High School

Game	 01-24-17	 7:00PM	 Christian Brothers	 El Camino	 Sacramento City College

Game	 01-26-17	 7:00PM	 Casa Roble	 Christian Brothers	 Casa Roble High School

Game	 01-31-17	 7:00PM	 Christian Brothers	 Vista del Lago	 Sacramento City College

Game	 02-02-17	 7:00PM	 Christian Brothers	 Mira Loma	 Sacramento City College

Game	 02-07-17	 7:00PM	 Christian Brothers	 Rio Americano	 Sacramento City College

Game	 02-09-17	 7:00PM	 El Camino	 Christian Brothers	 El Camino High School

S E N I O R S
Julia Atlee
Emma Bruechner
Alora Gardiner
Hailey Green
Caeley Kelly
Olivia Ledesma
Olivia Ortiz
Kayla Stephens
Emma Thompson

2017-2018  Season Schedule



CHRISTIAN BROTHERS

M E N ’ S  J U N I O R  V A R S I T Y  S O C C E R

TEAM

COACHES

NUMBER	 NAME	 YEAR	

	 2	 Adan Rodriguez 	 ’21
	 3	 Antonio Jacobo 	 ’21
	 4	 Scott Cotter 	 ’20
	 5	 William Rolleri 	 ’21
	 6	 Desmond Greer 	 ’21
	 7	 Richard Dore 	 ’20
	 8	 Nicholas Hanna 	 ’21
	 9	 Declan Simonovich 	 ’20
	 10	 Jahon Eslamian 	 ’20
	 11	 Jaime Prieto 	 ’21
	 12	 Clayton Ketcher 	 ’21
	 14	 Benjamin Delfino 	 ’21

	NUMBER	 NAME	 YEAR 

	 16	 Tyler Valerio 	 ’21
	 18	 Everett McAvoy-Jensen 	 ’21
	 19	 Andres Gordon 	 ’21
	 20	 Alfonso Ruiz 	 ’20
	 21	 Joseph Portwood 	 ’21
	 22	 Lars Jensen 	 ’20
	 23	 Elias Hensley 	 ’20
	 24	 Jackson Ryan 	 ’20
	 25	 Jonathan Smiley 	 ’21
	 26	 Jose Regalado 	 ’21
	 27	 Riley Piccione 	 ’20

HEAD COACH: Mario Moreno ’93
ASSISTANT COACH: Milton Moreno ’97
MANAGER: Josaun Fitten ’20



CHRISTIAN BROTHERS

M E N ’ S  J U N I O R  V A R S I T Y  S O C C E R

Type	 Date	 Time	 Home/Host	 Opponent	 Location

Game	 11-29-16	 5:45PM	 Del Campo	 Christian Brothers	 Del Campo High School

Game	 12-06-16	 4:30PM	 Luther Burbank	 Christian Brothers	 Burbank High School

Game	 12-07-16	 3:00PM	 Jesuit 	 Christian Brothers	 Jesuit High School

Tournament	 12-09-16	 4:00PM	 Christian Brothers	 American Canyon	 River City High School

Tournament	 12-10-16	 TBD	 TBA	 Christian Brothers	 River City High School

Game	 12-13-16	 5:30PM	 Christian Brothers	 CK McClatchy	 Sacramento City College

Game	 12-14-16	 5:30PM	 Woodcreek	 Christian Brothers	 Woodcreek High School

Game	 12-20-16	 3:30PM	 Christian Brothers	 Napa	 CB Football Field

Game	 01-05-17	 4:00PM	 Cordova	 Christian Brothers	 Cordova High School

Game	 01-10-17	 5:30PM	 Casa Roble	 Christian Brothers	 Casa Roble High School

Game	 01-12-17	 5:30PM	 Christian Brothers	 Vista del Lago	 Sacramento City College

Game	 01-17-17	 3:00PM	 Christian Brothers	 Mira Loma	 CB Football Field

Game	 01-19-17	 3:00PM	 Christian Brothers	 Rio Americano	 CB Football Field

Game	 01-24-17	 5:30PM	 El Camino	 Christian Brothers	 El Camino High School

Game	 01-26-17	 3:00PM	 Christian Brothers	 Casa Roble	 CB Football Field

Game	 01-31-17	 5:30PM	 Vista del Lago	 Christian Brothers	 Vista del Lago High School

Game	 02-02-17	 3:00PM	 Mira Loma	 Christian Brothers	 Mira Loma High School

Game	 02-07-17	 TBD	 Rio Americano	 Christian Brothers	 Rio Americano High School

Game	 02-09-17	 3:00PM	 Christian Brothers	 El Camino	 CB Football Field

2017-2018  Season Schedule



CHRISTIAN BROTHERS

M E N ’ S  V A R S I T Y  S O C C E R

TEAM

COACHES

NUMBER	 NAME	 YEAR	

	 2	 Zachary Martin 	 ’19
	 3	 Zachary Santsche-Chavez 	 ’21
	 4	 Bryant Dhaliwal 	 ’18
	 6	 Hunter Dierlam 	 ’20
	 7	 Alexandre Silva 	 ’18
	 8	 Colin Quinn 	 ’20
	 9	 Dominick Poletti 	 ’19
	 10	 Jarod Enos 	 ’18
	 11	 Andrew Constancio 	 ’19
	 12	 Richard Osen III 	 ’18

	NUMBER	 NAME	 YEAR		

	 13	 Benjamin Kessler 	 ’19
	 15	 William Saalsaa 	 ’18
	 17	 Johnnie White III 	 ’20
	 18	 David Smiley 	 ’19
	 19	 Cole Mellor 	 ’21
	 20	 Zachary Lau 	 ’18
	 21	 Clark Jacobson 	 ’20
	 22	 Joseph Waldon 	 ’19
	 23	 Chace Gallup 	 ’19
	 24	 Caleb Quinn 	 ’20

HEAD COACH: Jake Hunley ’96	
ASSISTANT COACH: Stephen Schetter ’06



2017-2018  Season Schedule

CHRISTIAN BROTHERS

M E N ’ S  V A R S I T Y  S O C C E R

Type	 Date	 Time	 Home/Host	 Opponent	 Location

Game	 11-29-16	 7:30PM	 Del Campo	 Christian Brothers	 Del Campo High School

Game	 12-06-16	 6:00PM	 Luther Burbank	 Christian Brothers	 Burbank High School

Game	 12-07-16	 3:00PM	 Jesuit	 Christian Brothers	 Jesuit High School

Game	 12-13-16	 7:30PM	 Christian Brothers	 CK McClatchy	 Sacramento City College

Tournament	 12-16-16	 TBD	 TBA	 Christian Brothers	 Del Campo High School

Tournament	 12-17-16	 TBD	 TBA	 Christian Brothers	 Del Campo High School

Game	 12-20-16	 2:00PM	 Christian Brothers	 Napa	 CB Football Field

Game	 01-05-17	 6:00PM	 Cordova	 Christian Brothers	 Cordova High School

Game	 01-06-17	 5:30PM	 Vacaville Christian	 Christian Brothers	 Vacaville Christian High School

Game	 01-10-17	 7:00PM	 Casa Roble	 Christian Brothers	 Casa Roble High School

Game	 01-12-17	 7:00PM	 Christian Brothers	 Vista del Lago	 Sacramento City College

Game	 01-17-17	 7:00PM	 Christian Brothers	 Mira Loma	 Sacramento City College

Game	 01-19-17	 7:00PM	 Christian Brothers	 Rio Americano	 Sacramento City College

Game	 01-24-17	 7:00PM	 El Camino	 Christian Brothers	 El Camino High School

Game	 01-26-17	 7:00PM	 Christian Brothers	 Casa Roble	 Sacramento City College

Game	 01-31-17	 7:00PM	 Vista del Lago	 Christian Brothers	 Vista del Lago High School

Game	 02-02-17	 3:00PM	 Mira Loma	 Christian Brothers	 Mira Loma High School

Game	 02-07-17	 TBD	 Rio Americano	 Christian Brothers	 Rio Americano High School

Game	 02-09-17	 7:00PM	 Christian Brothers	 El Camino	 Sacramento City College

S E N I O R S
Bryant Dhaliwa
Jarod Enos
Zachary Lau
Will Osen
William Saalsaa
Alexandre Silva







The La Salle Club
Helping Student Athletes Since 1939

Visit our website
thelasalleclub.com

The La Salle Club Mission Statement

Founded in 1939, The La Salle Club is a volunteer group of alumni and 

friends of Christian Brothers High School, dedicated to supporting the 

financial needs of the Athletic Department and the student athletes.

It is the purpose of The La Salle Club to collaborate with the school

to fund projects outside the scope of the school’s operating budget.


